International Professional Rodeo Association

Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025
Printed on 05/01/2025

Bareback Bronc

Rank Name

Tanner Phipps
Matthew Smith
Kameron Merck
Luke Herbert
Joshua Michael Cragar
Tate Papszycki

(R) Judd Scism
Colton Carpenter
Houston Herbert

(R) Paul Thompson
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City

Dalton
Tylertown
Easley
College Grove
Columbia
Cumberland Furnace
Lawndale
Luverne
College Grove
Cleveland

State

GA
MS
SC
TN
TN
TN
NC
AL
TN
TN

Money

19,251.88
15,902.68
7,976.80
6,549.30
4,570.11
3,732.81
2,728.80
1,694.88
918.00
237.60
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025

(R)

(R)

(R)

Name

Zeke Benge
Mason Elder
Holden Moss
Elijah Jennings
Hayden Burdick
Reid Arnold
Alex Goins
Tucker Shoun
Sage Isom
Lennon Cook
Collin Craig
Cole Duncan
David Davis
Ricardo Bernal
Luke Stanley
Tyler Crank
Ayden Fortune

Printed on 05/01/2025
Bull Riding

City

Mount Airy
Benton
Ringgold
Marietta
Summerville
Henning
Hinesville
Elizabethton
Hodges
Essex
Lexington
Seneca
Morrison
Seneca
Marietta
Horton
Carthage

State

NC
KY
GA
SC
GA
TN
GA
TN
AL
MO
AL
SC
TN
SC
MS
AL
MS

Money

8,632.10
5,628.40
5,070.60
4,946.40
3,265.20
3,083.40
2,739.60
2,701.71
2,443.33
2,401.29
1,911.24
1,764.00
1,632.60
1,350.00

765.00

641.25

448.20
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025

(R)

Name

Kody Rinehart
Connor Brumley
Tristin McClain
Jack Smithson
Colt Bass

Joe Farren
Caden Lowe
Hayden Phipps
Randy Samuels
Ross Price
Landon Marler
Rudy Troyer

Printed on 05/01/2025
Saddle Bronc

City
Rienzi
Mocksville
Donalds
Springfield
Statesville
Cottondale
Dalton
Dalton
Rutledge
Carlisle
Tunnel Hill
Scottsville

State

MS
NC
SC
TN
NC
FL

GA
GA
GA
SC
GA
KY

Money

21,430.99
11,056.59
7,932.74
7,832.66
7,165.57
6,074.33
5,936.20
5,673.54
5,178.58
5,147.32
3,695.40
2,800.12
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025
Printed on 05/01/2025

Name

Cynch Whitesell
Zack Cargle
Justin Thigpen
Chism Goodrich
Matt Futrell
Andrew Burks
Clay Livengood
Zeb Chapman
Cord Webb
Tanner Lloyd
Blake Bryant
Marcus Theriot
Ethan Tays
Glen Freels
Caden Ussery
Colton Brumley
Clark Adcock
Robbie Murdock
Cory Kirk
Robert VanHolten
Jacob Dagenhart
Ryan Logue
Austin Davis
Thomas Linton
Trey Lloyd

Tie-Down Roping

City
Marietta
Armuchee
Waycross
Humboldt
Statesville
Athens
Cleveland
LaFayette
Marietta
Olin
Hatchuchubbee
Lumberton
Crossville
Cedartown
Huntersville
Mocksville
Smithville
Statesville
White Pine
Martin
Union Grove
Bainbridge
Albertville
Cleveland
Cleveland

State

SC
GA
GA
TN

NC
AL

NC
GA
SC
NC
AL

MS
TN

GA
NC
NC
TN
NC
TN
TN
NC
GA
AL

NC
NC

Money

13,561.52
9,072.47
8,432.76
7,683.21
6,695.25
6,228.54
5,262.98
4,571.56
4,563.60
3,5682.90
3,400.89
3,400.30
3,241.97
2,596.14
2,369.21
2,153.70
1,671.62
1,548.45
1,499.13
1,441.00
1,318.50
1,282.40

817.20
774.90
734.40
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025

Name

Tanner Lloyd
Trey Lloyd

Troy Orr

Cord Webb
Jace McGonagill
Colton Brumley
J.W. Ery
Joshua Hefner
Connor Brumley
Austin Davis
P.R. Morris
Caleb Martin
Clay Cerezo
Gunar Ramsey
Tyler Kidd

Printed on 05/01/2025

Steer Wrestling

City

Olin
Cleveland
Lebanon
Marietta
Waycross
Mocksville
Springfield
Knoxville
Mocksville
Albertville
Reagan
Hubert
Nauvoo
Falkville
Mars Hill

State

NC
NC
TN
SC
GA
NC
TN
TN
NC
AL

TN
NC
AL

AL

NC

Money

7,712.10
7,105.50
7,065.48
6,714.50
5,698.80
3,118.50
2,839.66
2,326.72
1,374.30
681.03
658.80
596.70
518.60
476.40
378.00
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Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Name

Jill Johnson
Josie Thompson
Dallas Philen
Julie Thomas
Kristin Yde
Addison Gibbons
Zoey Carpenter
Lacey Boyd

Holli Tays

Kindyl Scruggs
Kasidi Smart
Jennifer Dunn
Lacey Thompson
Angela Hudson
Julie Goodrich
Taylor Digh
Laney Robinson
Alexanne Roireau

Danielle White Church

Kella Whitty
Sierra Stone
Cheridan Pasour
Susan Anderson
Kayci Tucker
Marne Loosenort

City
Seneca
Decatur
Chatsworth
Ranger
Benson
Dyersburg
Rutledge
Bryant
Graysville
Southaven
Newton
Lebanon
Decatur
Eutaw
Humboldt
Benson
Mars Hill
Granby
Hamptonville
Alma
Lebanon
Cherryville
Hayesville
Kosciusko
Hazel

State

SC
TN
GA
GA
NC
TN
AL

AL

TN
MS
MS
TN
TN
AL

TN
NC
NC
Qu
NC
GA
TN
NC
NC
MS
KY

Money

10,187.05
9,630.62
9,616.69
9,203.68
7,745.67
5,484.24
4,455.32
4,300.16
4,299.26
3,890.70
3,670.20
3,386.99
3,261.33
3,081.38
3,059.01
2,442 .86
2,380.05
2,144 84
2,136.42
1,991.70
1,953.18
1,767.15
1,651.50
1,646.52
1,584.27
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(R)

Printed on 05/01/2025

Header Team Roping

Name City

Wyatt Allen Dadeville
Heath King Leicester
Cole LeMaster Gaffney
Jake Wells Rainsville
Kaston Peavy Bay Minette
Marcus Theriot Lumberton
Zeb Chapman LaFayette
Jacob Dagenhart Union Grove
Ethan Tays Crossville
Tavon Bagsby Columbia
Laine Moore Albertville
Ryan Pope Westville
Justin Thigpen Waycross
Trey Lloyd Cleveland
Koby Sanchez Ethel

Clark Adcock Smithville
Brady Schmidt Cottage Grove
Nathan Gray Tifton
Brantley Swofford Gaffney
Braxton Culpepper Poulan
Teigan Orr Lebanon
Will Clark Erin
Bradley Massey Perry

Ryan Wright Hartsville
Logan Moore Rickman

State

AL

NC
SC
AL

AL

MS
GA
NC
TN
TN
AL

FL

GA
NC
LA

TN
TN
GA
SC
GA
TN
TN
FL

SC
TN

Money

11,970.02
10,962.89
9,251.82
7,781.13
7,366.37
7,113.75
6,851.69
6,709.45
6,603.10
5,440.24
4,405.74
4,360.75
3,986.87
3,945.81
3,485.57
3,357.76
3,270.65
2,684.25
2,441.25
1,925.37
1,907.10
1,857.84
1,539.00
1,424.20
1,379.70
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025

(R)

(R)

Name

Stephen Britnell
Bryer Hamilton
Patrick Houchins
Brad Culpepper
Tanner Lloyd
Rick Scruggs
Chase Graves
Sam Smith
Jason Hill

Cody Skelton
Zak Dobbins
Adam Plyler
Trevor Miller
Alex Brooks
Derrick Crawford
Dalton Totty
Zack Mabry
Tyler Kidd

John Alley
Ross Lowry
Clark Adcock
Ethan Wheeler
Caio Lara

Matt Futrell
Ethan Tays

Printed on 05/01/2025

Heeler Team Roping

City
Knoxville
Cleveland
Columbia
Poulan

Olin
Duncan
Poplarville
Athens
Ashburn
Clanton
Bay Minette
Pageland
McDonough
Pageland
Cookeville
Monticello
Piedmont
Mars Hill
Springfield
Summerville
Smithville
Pisgah
Pooler
Statesville
Crossville

State

TN
TN
TN
GA
NC
SC
MS
AL

GA
AL

AL

SC
GA
SC
TN
GA
AL

NC
TN
GA
TN
AL

GA
NC
TN

Money

13,618.85
10,311.84
7,344.49
7,184.27
6,007.04
5,343.34
5,166.35
5,119.81
4,522.91
4,278.85
3,739.69
3,702.19
3,5614.16
3,313.80
2,756.99
2,355.43
1,983.60
1,889.10
1,880.20
1,856.97
1,488.96
1,488.42
1,377.00
1,014.48
691.74
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Southeastern Regional Standings from 10/01/2024 through 09/30/2025
Printed on 05/01/2025

(R)

Cowgirl Breakaway

Name

Grace Toberer
Kolby Whitesell
Kyla Matthews
Maelee Wade
Calee Bell Duncan
Roany Clendenin
Sage Dunlap
Cassie Chapman
Gracie Anna Green
Tresley Culpepper
Sarah Toole
Lindsey Wentworth
Riley Billings
Natalie Moore
Lilly Price
Karrigan Cagley
Tabitha Owens
Jini Justice
Ryleigh Parker
Kaitlyn Houchins
Taylor Digh
Chelsey Burks
Brentley Dowdy

Rena Kate Livengood

Zoey Carpenter

City
Mount Ulla
Marietta
Athens
White
Franklin
Paris

Bear Creek
LaFayette
Roanoke
Poulan
Rydal
Ridge Spring
Haleyville
Knoxville
Fort Payne
Kentwood
Grady
Springfield
Hayesville
Columbia
Benson
Athens
Union City
Cleveland
Rutledge

State

NC
SC
TN
GA
GA
TN
NC
GA
AL

GA
GA
SC
AL

TN
AL

LA

AL

SC
NC
TN
NC
AL

TN
NC
AL

Money

12,261.10
12,089.99
9,000.00
6,442.92
5,108.62
5,048.28
4,987.02
4,599.25
4,243.57
3,983.72
3,586.19
3,100.50
2,726.35
2,454.28
2,288.30
2,056.32
2,000.64
1,965.60
1,217.88
1,189.89
894.96
835.65
804.60
535.68
522.00
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